TOWNSHIP OF RARITAN

HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 13-125 
TO AMEND 2013 BUDGET
WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2013 was approved on the 9th day of July, 2013, and;

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and;

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Raritan, County of Hunterdon, that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2013 be made:






Ayes 


Nays

        Abstained





(


 (


 (

Recorded Vote 

(


 (


 (

(Insert last names) 

(


 (





( 








(






Absent






 




 (











 (

CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES









 From 


To
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section F:


Public and Private Revenues


NJ Forest Service - No Net Loss Grant 

         0.00 

 61,200.00


Reserve for Body Armor Grant 


         0.00 

   2,320.50

Total Section F: Public and Private Revenues 

57,577.37 
           121,097.87

3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section G: Special Items

of General Revenue Anticipated:


Hunterdon Central RHS-Resource Officer

         0.00 

 40,000.00

Total Section G: Special Items of General
Revenue Anticipated: 




318,071.77

358,071.77
Total Miscellaneous Revenues 

            
3,791,290.14 
         3,894,810.64

5. Subtotal General Revenues 



5,341,290.14
         5,444,810.64
6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:

a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including


Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 

          11,703,841.16         11,706,014.73
Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support

of Municipal Budget 



          11,703,841.16 
       11,706,014.73

7. Total General Revenues 



          17,045,131.30         17,150,825.37
Resolution #13-125

Page 2

CURRENT FUND APPROPRIATIONS









From 


To
A) Operations - within "CAPS"


Police


     Salaries & Wages 




   3,382,015.00          3,421,465.00

Resolution 13-125
Page 2









From 

         To
Total Operations {Item 8(A)} within "CAPS" 

 11,679,783.00        11,719,233.00

Total Operations Including Contingent


within "CAPS" 



   
 11,679,783.00        11,719,233.00

(E) Deferred Charges and Statutory Expenditures


Municipal - Within "CAPS"


Social Security System (O.A.S.I.) 

      
      525,370.00            525,870.00


Unemployment Compensation (NJSA 43:21-3 et seq.)     18,310.00 
   18,360.00

Total Deferred Charges and Statutory


Expenditures-Municipal Within "CAPS" 
               1,972,905.00         1,973,455.00

(G) Cash Deficit of Preceeding Year 

                  273,656.93 
 275,830.50

(H-1) Total General Appropriations for Municipal

Purposes within "CAPS" 




 13,926,344.93        13,968,518.50

(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS"


Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenue


NJ Forest Service - No Net Loss Grant 


     0.00 
   61,200.00


Reserve for Body Armor Grant 



     0.00 
     2,320.50

Total Public and Private Programs Offset


by Revenues 





        57,577.37
 121,097.87

Total Operations Excluded from "CAPS" 


      110,627.37 
 235,531.50

(H-2) Total General Appropriations for Municipal


Purposes Excluded from "CAPS" 


   2,140,786.37         2,204,306.87

(L) Subtotal General Appropriations


{Items (H-1) and (O)} 



 16,067,131.30       16,172,825.37
9. Total General Appropriations 



 17,045,131.30       17,150,825.37
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two (2) certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for certification of the 2013 local municipal budget so amended.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget, adopted by the governing body on the 20th day of August, 2013.

Certified by me

August 20, 2013

_________________________________________





Rose Sollena, RMC





Township Clerk

Resolution #13-125
Page 3

It is hereby certified that the preceding approved Budget Amendment is an exact copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Governing Body, that all additions are correct, all statements contained herein are in proof and the total of anticipated revenues equals the total of appropriations.

August 20, 2013

_________________________________________




Robert S. Morrison




Registered Municipal Accountant
